OP \$1815.00 4088062

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM346897

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Family Dollar Stores of Michigan, Inc.		07/05/2015	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Family Dollar IP Co.
Street Address:	10401 Monroe Road
City:	Matthews
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28105
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 72

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4088062	A GREAT WAY TO GROW
Registration Number:	3743763	AMERICAN XT
Registration Number:	3746052	AMERICAN XT
Registration Number:	1895531	AMERICAN XT
Registration Number:	3508516	CHEESE BLAST!
Registration Number:	3458787	
Registration Number:	4050337	CRUNCH 'EMS
Registration Number:	3967028	
Registration Number:	4210407	EXTREMELY ME
Registration Number:	4029535	EXTREMELY ME
Registration Number:	4109430	EXTREMELY ME
Registration Number:	4467023	EXTREMELY ME
Registration Number:	3732024	FAMILY CHEF
Registration Number:	3883313	FAMILY CHEF
Registration Number:	4096546	FAMILY CHEF
Registration Number:	3323649	FAMILY CHEF
Registration Number:	3971611	FAMILY CHEF
Registration Number:	3794960	FAMILY CHEF
Registration Number:	3932632	FAMILY CHEF
		TRADEMARK

900330011 REEL: 005569 FRAME: 0642

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1724849	FAMILY DOLLAR
Registration Number:	3408738	FAMILY DOLLAR
Registration Number:	4252602	FAMILY DOLLAR
Registration Number:	3608799	FAMILY DOLLAR
Registration Number:	0950085	FAMILY DOLLAR STORES
Registration Number:	4309321	FAMILY GOURMET
Registration Number:	3952319	FAMILY GOURMET
Registration Number:	4136000	FAMILY GOURMET
Registration Number:	4147351	FAMILY HOPE
Registration Number:	3813045	FAMILY PANTRY
Registration Number:	4183611	FAMILY PET
Registration Number:	3932631	FAMILY PET
Registration Number:	4096681	FAMILY PET
Registration Number:	4037482	FAMILY SAVINGS
Registration Number:	4037480	FAMILY SAVINGS
Registration Number:	3604542	FAMILY VALUES
Registration Number:	3851705	FAMILY VALUES
Registration Number:	3467805	FAMILY VALUES
Registration Number:	4485498	FAMILY WELLNESS
Registration Number:	3967030	
Registration Number:	4151857	GRAVY STYLE
Registration Number:	3567701	GROUNDED TRADITIONS
Registration Number:	1994094	HIGHLAND OUTFITTERS
Registration Number:	3967027	
Registration Number:	3146319	INTERIORS BY DESIGN
Registration Number:	2756880	INTERIORS BY DESIGN
Registration Number:	3608888	IT'S A FAMILY THING!
Registration Number:	4301629	KIDGETS
Registration Number:	3813046	KIDGETS
Registration Number:	3932627	KIDGETS
Registration Number:	2464212	KIDGETS
Registration Number:	4013303	KIDGETS
Registration Number:	4187209	KIDGETS
Registration Number:	4361709	KIT'N KIBBLE MIX
Registration Number:	2304784	LITTLE LINDSEY
Registration Number:	4060504	
Registration Number:	3458786	MY FAMILY. MY FAMILY DOLLAR.
Registration Number:	3836561	MY FUTURE. MY FAMILY DOLLAR.

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3966981	OUTDOORS BY DESIGN
Registration Number:	4060503	
Registration Number:	3502894	TROPIC SUN
Registration Number:	4158178	TROPIC SUN
Registration Number:	3979188	TROPIC SUN
Registration Number:	3786211	URBAN LEGENDS
Registration Number:	3967029	
Serial Number:	85683837	EDVP
Serial Number:	85180014	FAMILY WELLNESS
Serial Number:	86118090	JUST BE
Serial Number:	85555314	MODESA
Serial Number:	85540818	MODESA BEAUTY
Serial Number:	85555282	MODESA FOR MEN
Serial Number:	85349647	VALUE OPTION
Serial Number:	85943956	WE PETS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614-280-3303

Email: michael.violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Violet

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Doris Ka
SIGNATURE:	/Doris Ka/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made and entered on 5.75 (the "Effective Date") by and between FAMILY DOLLAR STORES OF MICHIGAN, INC., a Michigan corporation having an address at 10401 Monroe Road, Matthews, NC 28105 ("Assignor"), and FAMILY DOLLAR IP CO., a North Carolina corporation having an address at 10401 Monroe Road, Matthews, NC 28105 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor represents and warrants that it is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the marks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks"), and any and all common law and statutory rights thereto, together with the goodwill of the business, as that concept is understood under trademark law, that is connected with, symbolized by, and pertaining to the Marks ("Trademark Goodwill");

WHEREAS, the Assignee who is the wholly owned subsidiary of the Assignor and is the successor to the ongoing and existing business to which the Marks pertain, wishes to acquire all right, title and interest Assignor has or may have in and to the Marks and the Trademark Goodwill, including the right to sue for past infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest Assignor has or may have in and to the Marks, together with the Trademark Goodwill and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof as of the Effective Date. Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee, its successors and assigns, such other and further assignments, instruments and documents as Assignee reasonably may request from time to time for the purpose of establishing, registering, evidencing, enforcing, or defending Assignee's ownership of all rights, title and interest of every kind and nature whatsoever in and to the Marks as of the Effective Date.

Error! Unknown document property name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, FAMILY DOLLAR STORES OF MICHIGAN, INC. and FAMILY DOLLAR IP CO. have each caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and affixed their seals as of the Effective Date.

FAMILY DOLLAR STORES OF MICHIGAN, INC.

FAMILY DOLLAR IP CO.

Nama La Mala

Title: Vice President - Real Estate Buckground

By: dance & look

Name: Sandra L. Bescia

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: Jul 5, 2015

$\underline{\mathbf{EXHIBIT}\ \mathbf{A}}$

Trademark Registrations

Country	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number
Canada	FAMILY DOLLAR STORES	TMA528806
USA	A GREAT WAY TO GROW	4088062
USA	AMERICAN XT	3743763
USA	AMERICAN XT	3746052
USA	AMERICAN XT	1895531
USA	CHEESE BLAST!	3508516
USA	CIRCLE DESIGN Logo	3458787
USA	CRUNCH'EMS	4050337
USA	ELEPHANT Design	3967028
USA	EXTREMELY ME	4210407
USA	EXTREMELY ME	4029535
USA	EXTREMELY ME	4109430
USA	EXTREMELY ME	4467023
USA	FAMILY CHEF	3732024
USA	FAMILY CHEF	3883313
USA	FAMILY CHEF	4096546
USA	FAMILY CHEF	3323649
USA	FAMILY CHEF	3971611
USA	FAMILY CHEF	3794960
USA	FAMILY CHEF	3932632
USA	FAMILY DOLLAR	1724849
USA	FAMILY DOLLAR	3408738
USA	FAMILY DOLLAR & ICON/CIRCLE Design (Color)	4252602
USA	FAMILY DOLLAR & ICON/CIRCLE Design (B &W)	3608799
USA	FAMILY DOLLAR STORES	0950085
USA	FAMILY GOURMET	4309321
USA	FAMILY GOURMET	3952319
USA	FAMILY GOURMET	4136000
USA	FAMILY HOPE	4147351
USA	FAMILY PANTRY	3813045
USA	FAMILY PET	4183611
USA	FAMILY PET	3932631
USA	FAMILY PET	4096681
USA	FAMILY SAVINGS	4037482
USA	FAMILY SAVINGS & Design	4037480
USA	FAMILY VALUES	3604542
USA	FAMILY VALUES	3851705

CHAR1\1416486v1

Country	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number
USA	FAMILY VALUES	3467805
USA	FAMILY WELLNESS	4485498
USA	GIRAFFE Design	3967030
USA	GRAVY STYLE	4151857
USA	GROUNDED TRADITIONS	3567701
USA	HIGHLAND OUTFITTERS	1994094
USA	HIPPO Design	3967027
USA	INTERIORS BY DESIGN	3146319
USA	INTERIORS BY DESIGN	2756880
USA	IT'S A FAMILY THING!	3608888
USA	KIDGETS	4301629
USA	KIDGETS	3813046
USA	KIDGETS	3932627
USA	KIDGETS	2464212
USA	KIDGETS	4013303
USA	KIDGETS	4187209
USA	KIT'N KIBBLE MIX	4361709
USA	LITTLE LINDSEY	2304784
USA	MONKEY Design	4060504
USA	MY FAMILY. MY FAMILY DOLLAR.	3458786
USA	MY FUTURE. MY FAMILY DOLLAR.	3836561
USA	OUTDOORS BY DESIGN	3966981
USA	TIGER Design	4060503
USA	TROPIC SUN	3502894
USA	TROPIC SUN	4158178
USA	TROPIC SUN	3979188
USA	URBAN LEGENDS	3786211
USA	ZEBRA Design	3967029

Trademark Applications

Country	<u>Mark</u>	Application Number
USA	EDVP	85683837
USA	FAMILY WELLNESS	85180014
USA	JUST BE	86118090
USA	MODESA	85555314
USA	MODESA BEAUTY	85540818
USA	MODESA FOR MEN	85555282
USA	VALUE OPTION	85349647
USA	WE HEART PETS & Design	85943956

CHAR1\1416486v1